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Amme, Brian <bamme@blm.gov>

Interior Subcommittee House Appropriations Staffers Recalled to Washington
Tonight- Remaining Itinerary Cancelled
Evenson, Ronald (Rudy) <revenson@blm.gov> Mon, Aug 26, 2019 at 1:34 PM
To: Jon Raby <jraby@blm.gov>, Marci Todd <m1todd@blm.gov>, Timothy Shannon <tshannon@blm.gov>, Brian Amme
<bamme@blm.gov>, "Trapp, Lacy" <ltrapp@blm.gov>, "Anderson, Kemba K" <kembaand@blm.gov>, "Bush, Christopher"
<cbush@blm.gov>, "Jeannine (Jenny) Lesieutre" <jlesieut@blm.gov>, Mary Laub <mlaub@blm.gov>, Jacob Vialpando
<jvialpando@blm.gov>, Paul Petersen <ppeterse@blm.gov>, Karen Kufta <kkufta@blm.gov>, Rita Henderson
<ritahenderson@blm.gov>, Mark Brown <m3brown@blm.gov>, "Kiefhaber, Peter" <Peter.Kiefhaber@mail.house.gov>, Joan
Swickard <jswickard@blm.gov>, Jon Sherve <jsherve@blm.gov>, Vicki Lankford <vlankford@blm.gov>, Alexander Jensen
<aajensen@blm.gov>

Hi everyone,

Thanks again for your help preparing for this week's itinerary. As it turns out, Messrs. Kiefhaber and Coe have been
recalled to Washington tonight, so they will not be able to attend the rest of this week's planned tours; in fact they are
currently returning to their hotel to prepare for a 4 pm flight out of Reno.

If anyone has prepared presentations or other products for this visit, please email them to Joanie Swickard in the State
Director's Office, and she can forward them on to our visitors.

Please let me know if you have any questions.  Thanks again for your assistance.

Rudy Evenson
Deputy Chief of Communications
Bureau of Land Management - Nevada
Office: 775-861-6411  Cell: 
revenson@blm.gov | www.blm.gov/nv
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